

Amend **HB 825** (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, strike lines 19 and 20 and substitute "**SB 219**, Acts of the 84th Legislature, Regular Session, 2015, is".
- (2) On page 2, lines 1-2, strike "or another agency".
- (3) On page 3, line 3, strike "(9)" and substitute "(9)".
- (4) On page 3, line 8, strike "(11)" and substitute "(11) [~~(10)~~"]".
- (5) On page 3, line 10, strike "[~~(9)~~]" and substitute "[~~(11)~~"]".
- (6) On page 3, line 13, strike "[~~(10)~~]" and substitute "[~~(12)~~"]".
- (7) On page 3, line 21, strike "[~~(11)~~]" and substitute "[~~(13)~~"]".
- (8) On page 4, line 2, strike "[~~(12)~~]" and substitute "[~~(14)~~"]".
- (9) On page 4, line 6, strike "[~~(13)~~]" and substitute "[~~(15)~~"]".
- (10) On page 4, line 10, strike "[~~(14)~~]" and substitute "[~~(16)~~"]".
- (11) On page 4, line 13, strike "[~~(15)~~]" and substitute "[~~(17)~~"]".
- (12) On page 4, line 18, strike "[~~(16)~~]" and substitute "[~~(18)~~"]".